BEITRESOLVED BYTHECOUNCILOF THE CIry OF LANCASTER STATEOF
OHIO:

SECTION 1. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to enter into a

contract for the construction of the Solids Handling Replacement Project in an amount not to
exceed Eleven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($l 1,500,000.00).

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: after _ reading. Vote: Yeas Nays

Date Approved:

President ofCouncil
Clerk:

Mayor
Offered by:_

Second by:_

Requested by WaterA ater Pollution Control Commiftee

[...]

now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COT]NCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of l-ancaster Auditor shall amend the Cenificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the Storm Water Sewer Fund (6006) in the amount of
Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($6,484.00).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the
unencumbered balance in the following expense accounts:

6006.6400.51003
6006.6400.51004

Overtime - Storm Water
Retirement - Storm Water

Totel:

$ 6s6.00
$s.828.00
$6,484.00